
COMMONNEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of~

ALLEOED VIOLATION OF COMMISSION
REGULATION 807 KAR Bt071

STAFFORDSVILLE SANITARY BYBTEMBg INC ~ )
)
) CASE NOo 94-036
)
)
)

The Commission, on its own motion, HEREBY ORDERS that>

1. Staffordsville Sanitary Systems> inc. ("Btaffordsville")
shall appear at an informal conference scheduled on March 31, 1994,

at Ili00 a.m., Eastern Standard Time, in Conference Room 1 of the

Commission's offices at 730 Bchenkel Lane, Frankfort, Kentucky, for

the purpose of discussing the issues raised by Commission

Staff�

's

Utility Inspection Report.

2. The hearing in this matter scheduled i'or March 31, 1994

is rescheduled to April 7, 1994, at 10t00 a.m., Eastern Daylight

Time, in Hearing Room 1 of the Commission's offices at 730 Schenkel

Lane, Frankfort, Kentucky.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this Zgth day of February, 1994,

ATTEST(

H.HL
Executive Director

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMIBSION

.pJ,


